
MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK

              NOTICE INVITING TENDER

                       Sealed tenders on percentage basis are invited on behalf of the Registrar, MDU,

Rohtak  from  contractors/agencies  on  approved  list  of  Haryana  PWD  B&R  /  P.H.  Br.,  MES,

CPWD, autonomous bodies and other State / Centre Govt. undertakings.  The tender forms will be

issued to the contractors/agencies up to the date of opening of tender as mentioned against the

work by 1:00 P.M. and will be received upto 3:00 P.M. and opened at 4:00 P.M. on the same day

in the office of the Registrar in the presence of the tenderers or their authorized representatives,

who may like to be present at that time. The tender documents may be obtained from the office

of the Registrar and the same be deposited there by the due date.

Sr.
no.

Name of work App.
Amt. (` in
lac)

Earnest
money

(`)

Cost of
tender

form (`)

Date of
opening of
tender

Time
limit

1. Installation of the fire
extinguishers at various places in
MDU, Rohtak

7.50 15,000/- 1,000/- 10.02.2011 02 month

CONDITIONS:-

1. In case tendering day happens to be a holiday, the tenders will be received / opened on
next working day at the same time and venue.

2. Earnest money is to be deposited at the time of purchase of tender form. It should be in
the shape of demand draft/deposit at call receipt of any schedule Bank, pledged to the
Executive Engineer, MDU, Rohtak payable at Rohtak.

3. Engineer-in-Charge is competent to increase / decrease the quantity of work.

4. The contractors should bring their proof of enlistment with a copy of PAN card and one
successfully work done certificate of the approximate same amount during last one year.

5. Conditional tenders shall be out rightly rejected.

6. Any work, here tendered, may be withdrawn from further processing at any stage at the
discretion of the competent authority without assigning any reason.

7. Nothing extra whatsoever shall be paid on account of losses, damages done by rains or
any other natural calamity.

8. The tender will be out rightly rejected if the tender is found in variance of the above
conditions or the conditions of the DNIT.

Contd..P/2



-2-

9. The contractors / agencies shall paste the cello tape on the rates quoted by them.

10. Notice inviting tender can be seen at web site www.mdurohtak.com

Executive Engineer

Endst. No. EE/ 2011 / 298-332                               Dated: 21.01.2011

     A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary
action:-

1.   Superintending Engineer, PWD B&R Circle, Rohtak

2.   Executive Engineer, PWD B&R (Medical College), Rohtak

3.   Executive Engineer, KUK / HAU. Hisar / GJU, Hisar / CDLU, Sirsa

4.  PA to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of Vice-Chancellor), M. D. University,  Rohtak

5.   P.A. to Registrar (for kind information of Registrar), MDU, Rohtak

6.   SDE(C-I, II, III) / SDE (E-I, II) / SDE (PH) / SDE (Horti.-I, II), MDU, Rohtak

7.   Divisional Accountant / H.D.M., Engineering Cell, MDU, Rohtak

8.   Notice Board

9.  Contractor/Agency

Executive Engineer

http://www.mdurohtak.com


DNIT for the work “Installation of fire extinguishers at various places in MDU, Rohtak”

                                                                                                                                                   App. Amt. ` 7,50,000/-
                                                                                                                                                          Earnest Money ` 15,000/-

                                                                                                                                                Time Limit: 2 months
Sr. No. /
HSR

Qty. Description Rate (Rs.) Unit

1/N.S. 40 nos. Supply and fixing 2 nos. ABC stored pressure type fire extinguisher
capacity 5 kg. each ISI marked IS no. 13849 fixed in 1 no. M.S. box
of suitable size made of 16 gauge S.W.G M. S. sheet duly painted by
white enamel inside and  red paint on outside with 5mm thick glass
door in front complete in all respect and entire satisfaction of
Engineer in Charge.

Rate to be quoted by
the contractor

Each

2/N.S. 20 nos. Supply and fixing 1 no. ABC stored pressure type fire extinguisher
capacity 5 kg ISI marked IS No. 13849 fixed in 1 no. M.S. box of
suitable size made of 16 gauge S.W.G M.S. sheet dully painted by
white enamel inside and red paint on outside with  5mm thick glass
door in front complete in all respect and entire satisfaction of
Engineer in Charge.

Rate to be quoted by
the contractor

Each

3/N.S. 06 nos. Supply and fixing 2 nos. Co2 type fire extinguisher of capacity 4.5
kg. each ISI mark  IS no. 2878 with 1 no. M.S. box of suitable size
made of 16 S.W.G M.S. sheet duly painted by white enamel inside
and red paint on outside with 5mm thick glass door in front complete
in all respect and entire satisfaction of Engineer in Charge.

Rate to be quoted by
the contractor

Each

4/N.S. 10 nos. Supply and fixing 1 no. Co2 type fire extinguisher of capacity 4.5 kg
ISI marked IS No. 2878 with 1 no. M.S. box of suitable size made of
16 gauge S.W.G M.S. sheet dully painted by white enamel inside and
red paint on outside with and 5mm thick glass door in front side
complete in all respect and entire satisfaction of Engineer in Charge.

Rate to be quoted by
the contractor

Each

Contd…P/2…..



-2-

Sr. No. /
HSR

Qty. Description Rate (Rs.) Unit

5/N.S. 02 nos. Supply and fixing of 1 no.Co2 type fire extinguishers capacity 4.5 kg.
ISI marked IS 13849 fixed in 1 no. M.S. box suitable size made of 16
gauge S.W.G. M.S. sheet duly painted by white enamel inside and
red paint outside  with 5mm thick glass door in front complete in all
respect and entire satisfaction of Engineer in Charge.

Rate to be quoted by
the contractor

Each

6/N.S. 20 nos. Supply and fixing of 1 no. ABC type fire extinguisher cap. 5 kg ISI
marked IS-13849 fixed on wall complete but without M.S. box  entire
satisfaction of Engineer in Charge.

Rate to be quoted by
the contractor

Each

7/N.S. 05 nos. Supply and fixing of 1 no. ABC type fire extinguisher cap. 10 kg ISI
marked IS-13849 fixed on wall but without M.S. box as per entire
satisfaction of Engineer in Charge.

Rate to be quoted by
the contractor

Each

8/N.S. 40 nos. Providing and fixing M.S. stand made of 20 mm M.S., pipe with 4
nos. fire buckets of 9 ltrs. capacity each made of G.I. sheet filled with
Jumna Sand and  duly  painted  with  red  paint  complete  in  all  respect
and entire satisfaction of Engineer in Charge.

Rate to be quoted by
the contractor

Each

9/N.S. 150 nos. Refilling of existing ABC type fire extinguisher cylinders of ISI mark
of 5 kg capacity with checking, testing and commissioning complete
in all respects and entire satisfaction of Engineer in Charge.

Rate to be quoted by
the contractor

Each

NOTE :  1.  Inspection will be at agency workshop.

             2.  Testing will be done as per ISI specification.


